Barbe vs. LaGrange

Game Notes
November 2, 2018

1. This will be the 46" meeting between these two schools with Barbe holding a 33-11-1 edge
in the series. Barbe has scored 1,140 points (averaging 25 per game) while LaGrange has
scored 722 points (averaging 16 per contest). Scores of previous meetings are as follows:

2017

2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009

2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1984

48-26

34-6

42-18
29-12
61-31
40-22
21-12

35-6
41-19
44-14
42-18
44-6
35-28
35-3
41-21
17-19
16-9
24-20
21-6
14-13
20-21
41-21
18-28
7-24
20-24
14-13
0-12
10-3
19-18
14-13
26-7
36-15

Win (Barbe currently has 15 game winning streak in series)

Win
Win
Win
Win
Win
Win

Win

Win

Win

Win

Win

Win

Win

Win

Loss (Last Lagrange win in the series)
Win

Win

Win

Win

Loss

Win

Loss (Tied longest win streak for LaGrange in series at 3)
Loss

Loss

Win

Loss

Win

Win

Win

Win (PlayofY)
Win



1983 19-13 Win (PlayofY)

1983 21-20 Win
1982 26-33 Loss
1981 17-14 Win
1980 28-7 Win
1979 34-7 Win
1978 35-7 Win
1977 0-14 Loss
1976 0-7 Loss
1975 6-20 Loss
1974 39-32 Win (First Barbe win in series)
1973 6-6 Tie
1972 0-34 Loss

2. This will be the seventh and last district game for both teams. Barbe enters the contest at 7-
2 overall (4-2 in District). LaGrange is 0-9 overall (0-6 in District). LaGrange’s schedule
thus far in 2018 is:

Week 1 — Notre Dame (2A) Loss 14-35
Week 2 — Teurlings Catholic (4A) Loss 12-29
Week 3 — Ferriday (2A) Loss 20-21
Week 4 — Comeaux (District) (5A) Loss 12-54
Week 5 — New Iberia (District) (5A) Loss 22-30
Week 6 - Sam Houston (District) (5A) Loss 0-41
Week 7 — Sulphur (District) (5A) Loss 7-42
Week 8 — Lafayette (District) (5A) Loss 14-52
Week 9 — Acadiana (District) (5A) Loss 7-56

3. Barbe’s game scores in 2018 have averaged 37-21, while LaGrange is averaging 12-40.

4. Coach Mike Cutrera has compiled an overall winning record of 75-22 (77%). This is
currently the 2™ highest winning percentage of all Barbe head coaches:

Charles Vicknair 1978-1981 79.60% (39-10)
Mike Cutrera 2011- 77.32% (75-22)
Jimmy Shaver 1982-2010 70.42% (238-100)

These 3 coaches have compiled an amazing 72.73% winning percentage over the last 40
years (352-132) at Barbe.



