## Barbe vs. LaGrange Game Notes November 2, 2018

1. This will be the 46<sup>th</sup> meeting between these two schools with Barbe holding a 33-11-1 edge in the series. Barbe has scored 1,140 points (averaging 25 per game) while LaGrange has scored 722 points (averaging 16 per contest). Scores of previous meetings are as follows:

2017 48-26	Win (Barbe currently has 15 game winning streak in series)
2014 34-6	Win
2013 42-18	Win
2012 29-12	Win
2011 61-31	Win
2010 40-22	Win
2009 21-12	Win
2007 35-6	Win
2006 41-19	Win
2005 44-14	Win
2004 42-18	Win
2003 44-6	Win
2002 35-28	Win
2001 35-3	Win
2000 41-21	Win
1999 17-19	Loss (Last Lagrange win in the series)
1998 16-9	Win
1997 24-20	Win
1996 21-6	Win
1995 14-13	Win
1994 20-21	Loss
1993 41-21	Win
1992 18-28	Loss (Tied longest win streak for LaGrange in series at 3)
1991 7-24	Loss
1990 20-24	Loss
1989 14-13	Win
1988 0-12	Loss
1987 10-3	Win
1986 19-18	Win
1985 14-13	Win
1984 26-7	Win (Playoff)
1984 36-15	Win

```
Win (Playoff)
1983 19-13
1983 21-20
                 Win
1982 26-33
                 Loss
1981 17-14
                 Win
1980 28-7
                 Win
1979 34-7
                 Win
1978 35-7
                 Win
1977 0-14
                 Loss
1976 0-7
                 Loss
1975 6-20
                 Loss
1974 39-32
                 Win (First Barbe win in series)
1973 6-6
                 Tie
1972 0-34
                 Loss
```

2. This will be the seventh and last district game for both teams. Barbe enters the contest at 7-2 overall (4-2 in District). LaGrange is 0-9 overall (0-6 in District). LaGrange's schedule thus far in 2018 is:

Week 1 – Notre Dame	(2A) Loss	14-35
Week 2 – Teurlings Catholic	(4A) Loss	12-29
Week 3 – Ferriday	(2A) Loss	20-21
Week 4 – Comeaux (District)	(5A) Loss	12-54
Week 5 – New Iberia (District)	(5A) Loss	22-30
Week 6 - Sam Houston (District)	(5A) Loss	0-41
Week 7 – Sulphur (District)	(5A) Loss	7-42
Week 8 – Lafayette (District)	(5A) Loss	14-52
Week 9 – Acadiana (District)	(5A) Loss	7-56

- 3. Barbe's game scores in 2018 have averaged 37-21, while LaGrange is averaging 12-40.
- 4. Coach Mike Cutrera has compiled an overall winning record of 75-22 (77%). This is currently the 2<sup>nd</sup> highest winning percentage of all Barbe head coaches:

Charles Vicknair	1978-1981	79.60%	(39-10)
Mike Cutrera	2011-	77.32%	(75-22)
Jimmy Shaver	1982-2010	70.42%	(238-100)

These 3 coaches have compiled an amazing 72.73% winning percentage over the last 40 years (352-132) at Barbe.